

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

W.P.(C) No. 1003 of 2019 with  
W.P.(C) No. 276 of 2017

Okram Ningol Angoubi Devi

*...Petitioner*

-versus-

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

*...Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

16.01.2020.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA submits that since counter affidavit in W.P.(C) No. 276 of 2017 has been filed, he prays that he may be permitted to file counter in W.P.(C) No. 1003 of 2019.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 07.02.2020 so as to enable him to file counter affidavit in W.P.(C) No. 1003 of 2019.

*JUDGE*

*Dhakeshri*