

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.1003 of 2019
With
W.P. (C) No. 276 of 2017

Okram Ningol Angoubi Devi

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 4 Ors.

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K H. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

07.02.2020

Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate submits that in writ petition being W.P. (C) No.276 of 2017, counter on behalf of the State respondents has been filed and he would like to file counter in writ petition being W.P. (C) No.1003 of 2019.

Accordingly, list these matter on 20.02.2020 so as to enable him to file counter in writ petition being W.P. (C) No.1003 of 2019.

JUDGE

A.Surjit

