

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1003 of 2019**

Okram Ningol Anoubi Devi

*...Petitioner/s*

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

*...Respondent/s*

***With***

**WP(C) No. 276 of 2017**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**08-06-2022**

Heard Ms. Th. Rebati, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

The counsel for the respondents prayed for granting three weeks time for filing counter affidavit in WP(C)No. 1003 of 2019.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 26-07-2022.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavits if so advised.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*