

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 1003 of 2019 with  
W.P.(C) No. 276 of 2017**

Okram Ningol Angoubi Devi

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**31.10.2022**

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, made a prayer for taking up these matters after one week.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. appearing for the respondents, has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 28.11.2022.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*