

Items No. 135-136

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1003 of 2019

Okram Ningol Angoubi Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

With WP(C) No. 276 of 2018

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

12.01.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the petitioners in both writ petitions and Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA representing Mr. S. Niranjan, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Since pleadings are completed both the counsels fixed the date for final hearing of these cases on 23.02.2023.

[3] Therefore, post the matters for final hearing on 23.02.2023.

[4] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. S. Niranjan, learned GA in the cause list.

JUDGE

Sushil