

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 276 of 2017 With
WP (C) No. 1003 of 2019**

O N Angoubi Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25.04.2024

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks 3 (three) weeks' time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit in connection with WP (C) No. 1003 of 2019.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that early disposal of these writ petitions are required.

In view of the submission made above, list these cases again on 23.05.2024.

JUDGE

Sapana