

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1003 of 2019

Okram Ningol Angoubi Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

21-03-2025

Present Ms. Kh. Maria, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

Learned Government Advocate for the State respondents has pointed out that vide order dated 07-12-2019, this Court directed that the present writ petition be listed along with WP(C) No. 276 of 2017.

Accordingly, list this case along with connected matter, WP(C) No. 276 of 2017 on 08-05-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria