

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1003 of 2019

Okram Ningol Angoubi Devi.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

08-05-2025

Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, submits that the matter may be taken up after three weeks and undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this case on 03-06-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria